certificate  of  incorporation  issued  by  the  Registrar  of  Companies,  Mumbai  on 

November 22, 2017. The authorised share capital  is divided  into equity shares and 

preference shares of which  the authorised equity share capital of  the Company  is 

Rs.5,948,500,000 (Rupees five billion nine hundred and  forty eight million and  five 

hundred thousand) divided  into 594,850,000  (five hundred and ninety  four million 

eight hundred and fifty thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees ten) each and the 

authorized preference share capital  is Rs.51,500,000  (Rupees  fifty one million  five 

hundred thousand) divided into 51,500,000 (fifty one million five hundred thousand) 

preference shares of INR 1 each.  

 

Details of shareholdings of the Issuer as on September 30, 2018 are as follows:  

 

S. N.  Name of the 

Shareholder 

Total number of 

Equity Shares 

Number of 

shares held in 

dematerialised 

form

[...]

Changes in the capital structure of the Issuer as on September 30, 2018 for the last 

five years  

 

Date of 

AGM/EGM 

Amount 

(in Rs.) 

Particulars 

October 31, 2013  850,000,000  The  authorised  share  capital  of  the  Company 

was  increased  from  Rs.  351,500,000  (Rupees 

three  hundred  fifty  one  million  five  hundred 

thousand  only)  divided  into  30,000,000  (thirty 

million) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees ten only) 

each and 51,500,000  (fifty one million and  five 

hundred  thousand)  cumulative  redeemable 

preference shares of Re.1 (Rupee one only) to Rs. 

850,000,000  (Rupees  eight  hundred  and  fifty 

million  only)  divided  into  79,850,000  (seventy 

nine million eight hundred fifty thousand) equity 

shares  of  Rs.  10  (Rupees  ten  only)  and 

51,500,000  (fifty  one million  and  five  hundred 

thousand)  cumulative  redeemable  preference 

shares of Re. 1 (Rupee one only) each. 

December 19, 

2013 

2,500,000,000  The  authorised  share  capital  of  the  Company 

was  increased  from  Rs.  850,000,000  (Rupees 

eight hundred and fifty million only) divided into 

79,850,000 (seventy nine million eight hundred 

 

 

30 

 

Date of 

AGM/EGM 

Amount 

(in Rs.) 

Particulars 

fifty  thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10  (Rupees 

ten only) and 51,500,000  (fifty one million and 

five hundred thousand) cumulative redeemable 

preference shares of Re. 1 (Rupee one only) each 

to Rs. 2,500,000,000 (Rupees two thousand five 

hundred million only) divided  into 244,850,000 

(two hundred  forty  four million  eight hundred 

fifty  thousand)  equity  shares  of  Rs.10  (Rupees 

ten only) each and 51,500,000 (fifty one million 

and  five  hundred  thousand)  cumulative 

redeemable  preference  shares  of  Re.1  (Rupee 

one only) each. 

January 5, 2015  6,000,000,000  The  authorised  share  capital  of  the  Company 

was  increased  from Rs. 2,500,000,000  (Rupees 

two thousand five hundred million only) divided 

into 244,850,000 (two hundred forty four million 

eight hundred  fifty  thousand)  equity  shares of 

Rs.  10  (Rupees  ten  only)  each  and  51,500,000 

(fifty  one million  and  five  hundred  thousand) 

cumulative  redeemable  preference  shares  of 

Re.1 (Rupee one only) each to Rs. 6,000,000,000 

(Rupees six billion) divided into 594,850,000 (five 

hundred ninety  four million eight hundred  fifty 

thousand)  equity  shares  of  Rs.10  (Rupees  ten 

only) and 51,500,000  (fifty one million and  five 

hundred  thousand)  cumulative  redeemable 

preference shares of Re.1 (Rupee one only) each.

 

2.3. Equity share capital history of the Issuer as on September 30, 2018 for the last five 

years: 

 

Refer Annexure A 

 

2.4. Details of any acquisition or amalgamation in the last one year

[...]

Security Name  Altico Series 5/2018‐19, rated,  listed, secured, redeemable, deep 

discount,  non‐convertible  debentures  of  the  face  value  of  INR 

10,00,000  (Indian  Rupees  Ten  lacs  only)  each  (“Tranche  3 

Debenture” or “Tranche 3 NCD” or “Tranche 3 Debt Instrument”) 

aggregating up  to  INR 11,50,00,000  (Indian Rupees Eleven Crore 

and Fifty Lakh only). 

Issuer  Altico Capital India Limited 

Type of Instrument  Rated,  Listed,  Secured,  Redeemable,  Deep  Discount,  Non‐

Convertible Debentures  

Nature of instrument   Secured. 

Mode of Issue  Private placement to not more than 200 Eligible Investors.